

**FOI 005 2024 Response**

**1. Total number of settlement agreements for each financial year.**

2020-2021: 1 agreement

2021-2022 : 1 agreement

2022-2023 : 1 agreement

**2. The total costs associated for each settlement agreement in each financial year. This includes, but is not limited to, a payment of salary, payment in lieu of a notice period and payment of compensation for loss of office.**

2020-2021: £4,109.96 before tax and NI deductions

2021-2022 : £17,461.40 before tax and NI deductions

2022-2023 : £17,604.25 before tax and NI deductions

Please note the following:

- NIL (0) payment were made for loss of office.
- All of the payments were PILON (payment in lieu of notice).
- All payments of PILON were calculated on basis of length of service.
- The payment in 2020-2021 was for 7 weeks' notice. The subsequent payments were based on 3 months' notice.